
4/8/2024

4/10/2024



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

Project# 221FB139 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE 

TABLE B: Contract Items . .. • --····--· ··-···-�

ORIGINAL+ PREVlOUSL Y REVISED 
ADD or 

NEW 
'DEDucn 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNITPRJCE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUN/ 

UNDERRUN 
999WC09 EXISTNG ROAD REPAIR - 008 LS $ 50,481.55 0.00 $ 1.00 1.00 $ 50,488.55 s 50,481.55 
999WC10 LAW ENFORCEMENT - 008 LS $ 4,305.63 0.00 $ 1.00 1.00 $ 4,305.63 s 4,305.63 
999WC11 CRASH CUSHION ANO MB GF REPAIR - 008 LS s 18,699.25 o.oo $ 1.00 1.00 $ 18,699.25 $ 11,699.25 
999WC12 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWGl1)5A(T)-FA--O0I LS $ 7,360.71 o.oo $ . 1.00 1.00 $ 7,360.71 $ T,360.71 
999WC13 LOCATING EXISTING UTILITY LINE --001 LS $ 1,447.51 0.00 $ - 1.00 1.00 $ 1,447.51 $ 1,447.51 

TOTALS s $ 82,301.65 $ 82,301.65 





Williamson County Road Bond Program 

FM3349 at US 79 
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139 

Change Order No. 13 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor for performing pavement 
repairs, within the project limits, on the existing FM 3349 roadway. The repairs include 
fixing ruts and cracks and repairing a crash cushion and MBGF damaged by the public. 
This Change Order also adds new items to install additional small signs to improve 
safety on the CR 101 (Jughandle Road), pay for off duty police officers, and 
locating an existing utility line. 

Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

999 WC09 EXISTING ROAD REPAIR    1 LS 

999 WC10 LAW ENFORCEMENT    1 LS 

999 WC11 CRASH CUSHION AND MBGF REPAIR    1 LS 

999 WC12 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)-FA    1 LS 

999 WC13 LOCATING EXISTING UTILITY LINE    1 LS 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $82,301.65 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $83,902,545.10. The original Contract amount was 
$81,941,038.13.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,961,506.97 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 2.39% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   

HNTB Corporation 

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 


























